Lake County lllinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0911 Version: 1 Name: ROE Lease with CLC

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2019 In control: Financial & Administrative Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2019

Title: Resolution authorizing a five-year lease extension for 4,140 square feet of office space at the College
of Lake County (CLC) Campus for the Regional Office of Education at a cost of $98,105.76 for the
first year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 9 2 Lake County ROE Year to Year Lease (2).pdf, 2. Fourth Amendment ROE 800 Bldg 11 2019 to

10 2024 .pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/11/2019 1 Lake County Board adopted Pass
6/6/2019 1 Financial & Administrative recommended for adoption to the consent Pass
Committee agenda

Resolution authorizing a five-year lease extension for 4,140 square feet of office space at the College
of Lake County (CLC) Campus for the Regional Office of Education at a cost of $98,105.76 for the
first year.

¢ The Regional Office of Education has leased 4,140 square feet of office space from CLC at its
Grayslake campus since 1999 and the agreement is set to expire on October 31, 2019.

e Lake County desires to enter into a five-year lease extension to its current lease on 4,140 square feet
of office space with CLC.

e The lease covers 4,140 square feet of rentable space for $7,255.33 a month plus 16 percent of the
utility bills.

e The lease extension provides for a two percent annual rent increase, an annual cost for custodial
services, and 16 percent of utility cost for space occupied.

e Annual rent for the space for the initial year is $87,063.96 and $11,068.80 in annual cost for custodial
services for a total first year cost of $98,105.76, plus utilities.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Regional Office of Education has leased space on the College of Lake County
Campus in Grayslake since 1999; and

WHEREAS, all parties agree it is in the best interest at this time to extend for a period of five-year
lease arrangement for the Regional Office of Education to continue to lease their space with the
College of Lake County; and

WHEREAS, the current lease expires October 31, 2019. The lease covers a rentable square footage
of 4,140 square feet, which represents approximately a 16 percent area of the building in which they
reside; and

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-0911, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the lease will cost the County $98,105.76 for the initial year plus 16 percent of the utility
bills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, lllinois, that the
Chairman of the Board is hereby authorized to enter into a five-year extension of the current lease for
the Regional Office of Education with the College of Lake County in Waukegan, lllinois in the amount
of $98,105.76, plus utilities, for the initial year to be charged to account 101-1220010-72510-053.

DATED, at Waukegan, lllinois, June 11, 2019.

Lake County lllinois Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

